AGENDA ITEM #9.1.B
City of
i
eS—
REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL

Report Prepared by: Nancy Malecha

Date: March 5, 2019
Subject:  Public Works Facility Project Payment Certificates

Report:  Attached are the Application and Payment Certificates #8 and #9 in

the total amount of $16,766.36 from Boser Construction Inc. for the Public Works
Facility Project.

Council Action Requested: Council motion approving the Application and
Payment Certificates #8 and #9 from Boser Construction Inc. in the total amount of
$16,766.36.



AIA® Document G702™ — 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

TO OWNER: City of Pequot Lakes PROJECT: Peguot Lakes Maintenance Garag
4638 Main Street 4635 Derksen Road
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472 Pequote Lakes, MIN 56472

FROM Boser Construction Inc. VIA

CONTRACTOR: 7135 S5th Ave NE ARCHITECT: Widseth Smith Nolting
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 7804 Industrial Park Rd

Baxter, MN 56425

APPLICATION NO: 8 Distribution to:
OWNER:
PERIOD TO: 12/31/2018 ARCHITECT:
CONTRACT FOR:  General Construction CONTRACTOR :
CONTRACT DATE: FIELD:
PROJECT NO: 8638 :

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is mada for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
AlA Document G703™, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's Knowledge, information and
beflef the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been complsted In accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been patd by the Contracter for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments recelved form the Owner, and that current

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 89400000 payment shown herein is now due.
2. NET CHANGES IN THE WORK $ -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LINE 1+2) $ 89400000 CONTRACTOR:
4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) $ 878587.00 By: Date: @15!}5
5. RETAINAGE State of: esota
a 5% of Completed Work (Cofumn D + E on G703) $ 43929.36 County of: Benton
of Stored Material (Column F on G703) 5 “ | Ve |
o ri jumn F on g
b. 0% $ - Subscribed and sworn to before 3 S ¥ Notary Public - M
Total Retainage (Lines &a + b, or Total in Column | on G703) $ 4392938 methis ja- iy A
. Expires fan. 31, 2029
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 83465764 Notary P;t:? Z,;? P o
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Tofal) My Com on expl A January 31st, 2020
7.. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT $ 82080764 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observalions and the data camprising
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architects knowledge,
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 475000 Information and befief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE wilh the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entiied to payment of the AMOUNT
(Line 3 minus Line 6) $ 50,342.36 CERTIFIED.
AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 4,750.00
_ (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Appiication and on the Continuation Shest that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner $ - |3 - ARCHITEC &
Total approved this month s B . By: &Da—-/l ¢ s Date: 2/27/2019
TOTALS| $ - $ . This certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owni Contractor under this Contract.
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ - erer rncer

AIA Document G702™ - 1992, Copyright ® 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: THIS AIA © Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and
International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction of distribution of this AIA ® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible

under the law.




QE%AIA‘ Document G703™ — 1992

Continuation Sheet

AlA Document G702-1992, Application and Certification for Payment, or G736-2009, Application No: 8
Project Application and Project Certificate for P: ISD #728 Application Date: 12/31/2018
containing Contractor's signed certification is at 11500 193rd Avenue NE Period To: 12/31/2018
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars Elk River, MN 55330 Architect's Project No:
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.
Retainage Rate: 5%
A B C D | E F G H !
WORK COMPLETED
TOTAL
FROM MATERIALS COMPLETED
PREVIOUS PRESENTLY AND STORED TO BALANCETO | RETAINAGE
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED APPLICATION STORED DATE % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE {D+E) THIS PERIOD | (NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F) {(G/C) (C-G) RATE)
Bond $ 10,511.00 10,511.00 10,511.00 100% - 525.55
Shop Drawings $ 16,287.00 16,287.00 16,287.00 100% - 814.35
Mobilization $ 9,827.70 9,827.70 9,827.70 100% - 491.39
GCs $ 53,012.00 53,012,00 53,012.00 100% - 2,650.60
Div 3 Concrete $ 105,000.00 105,000.00 105,000.00 100% - 5,250.00
Metal Fabrications $ 879.90 879.90 $79.90 100% - 44,00
Div 6 Wood $ 500,00 500.00 500.00 100%, - 25.00
Finish Carpentry s 3,649.80 3,649.80 3,649.80 100% - 182.49
Div 7 $ 7,047.00 7,047.00 7,047.00 100% - 352,35
Div. 8 Frames, Doors, and HDWR $ 11,100.00 11,100.00 11,100.00 100% - 555.00
Div. 8 Window Install & Glazing $ 1,520.00 1,520.00 1,520.00 100% - 76.00
Div. 8 O.H. Doors $ 9,425.00 9,425.00 9,425.00 100% - 471.25
Div 9. FRP $ 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100%, - 75.00
Div. 9 Drywall $ 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 100% - 480,00
Div. 9 Acoustical Ceilings $ 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 100% - 175.00
Div. 9 Resilient Flooring $ 2,493.00 2,493.00 2,493.00 100% - 124.65
Div. 9 Painting $ 5,630.00 5,630.00 5,630.00 100% - 281.50
Div 10 s 1,960.60 1,960.60 1,960.60 100% - 98.03




Div 13 Labor $ 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 100% - 2,250.00
Div. 13 Materials § 191,613.00 191,613.00 191,613.00 100% - 9,580.65
Div. 21 Sprinklers $ 35,980.00 35,980.00 35,980.00 100% - 1,799.00
Div. 22 Plumbing $ 133,700.00 128,700.00 5,000.00 133,700.00 100% - 6,685.00
Div. 26 Electrical § 54,635.00 54,635.00 54,635.00 100%| - 2,731.75
Div. 31 Earthwork $ 69,770.00 69,770.00 69,770.00 100% - 3,488.50
Div. 32 Aggregate Paving & Base S 59,270.00 59,270.00 §9,270.00 100% - 2,963.50
Div. 32 Curbs and Paving $ 7,760.00 7,760.00 7,760.00 100% - 388.00
Div. 32 Chainlink Fence $ 27,416.00 27,416.00 27,416.00 100% - 1,370.80
Div. 32 Seeding $ 15,413.00 - - 0% 15,413.00 -
GRAND TOTAL 894,000.00 873,587.00 5,000.00 878,587.00 98%! 15,413.00 43,929.36

Copyrrght Law and Internationat Treaues
the maximum extent passible under the 1aw

AIA Document G703-1892, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1968, 1967, 1670, 1678 ,1083,
Unauthonized repreduction of distnbution of this AIA & Dacument or ony porion of it, may regult in

and 1092 by the American Institute of Architects. All Rights Reserved, WARNING Thig AlA @ Document 15 protected by U.S

severe ¢ivil and criminat p

and eall be pr

d to




AIA® Document G702™ — 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

TO OWNER: City of Pequot Lakes PROJECT: Pequot Lakes Maintenance Garag:
4638 Main Street 4635 Derksen Road
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472 Pequote Lakes, MN 56472

FROM Boser Construction Inc. VIA

CONTRACTOR: 7135 5th Ave NE ARCHITECT: Widseth Smith Nolting
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 7804 Industrial Park Rd

Baxter, MN 56425

APPLICATION NO: 9-Partial Retention Distribution to:
OWNER:
PERIOD TO: 12/31/2018 ARCHITECT:
CONTRACT FOR:  General Construction CONTRACTOR :
CONTRACT DATE: FIELD:
PROJECT NO: 8638 :

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
AlA Document G703™, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's Knowledge, information and
belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Cantract Documents, that all amounts have been pad by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received form the Owner, and that current

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $  894,000.00 payment shown hereln is now due.,
2. NET CHANGES IN THE WORK $ -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LINE 1+2) $ 89400000 CONTRACTOR:
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) $ _B87858760- By: Date: lghtibg
5. RETAINAGE 846,674.00 State of: hesota
a. 5% of Complstad Work (Column D + E on G703) $ - County of: Benton
of Stored Material (Column F on G703) . " v
b. 0% $ Subscribed and sworn to THER 1 HELMBRECHT-SEVER
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b, or Total in Columin | on G703) $ - methis &
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 87858760~ Notary Public= !
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) 846,674.00 My Commissioh expires
7.. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT $ 83465764 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile abservations and the data comprising
RRENT i 4392936 this application, the Architect cartifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architects knowledge,
8.cu PAYMENT DUE S 12.016 .36 information and balief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work Is in accordance
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 31.913.00 "2 vith the Contract Documents, and the Contraclor s entitied to payment of the AMOUNT
(Line 3 minus Line 6) $ 1541360~ CERTIFIED.
Line item - Div. 32 Seeding = $15,413.00 12,016.36
Remaining punch list items = $10,000.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 4392086
| i(g;uidalgg Damages while under negotiations = $6,500.00 (Atiach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Inifial all figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certifled.)
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner $ - |8 - ARCHITECT:;, Kp
Total approved this month $ - |$ - By: @._% M Date:  2/27/2019
TOTALS| $ - 13 - This certificate is not negofiabie. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payable anly to ive Gontractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rdghts of the
Own Contractor under this Contract.
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ - erer tnder s Gon

AJA Document G702™ - 1992, Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Archi

tects. Afl rights reserved. WARNING: THIS AIA ® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and

International Treaties. Unauthorized repraduction of distribution of this AlA © Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible

under the law.



%AIAT Document G703™ - 1992

Continuation Sheet
AIA Document G702-1992, Application and Certification for Payment, or G736-2009, Application No: 9-Partial Retention
Project Application and Project Certificate for P; ISD #728 Application Date: 12/31/2018
containing Contractor's signed certification is at 11500 193rd Avenue NE Period To: 12/31/2018
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars Elk River, MN 55330 Architect's Project No:
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.
Retainage Rate: 5%
A B c D | E F G H !
WORK COMPLETED
TOTAL
FROM MATERIALS COMPLETED
PREVIOUS PRESENTLY AND STORED TO BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED APPLICATION STORED DATE % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE (D+E) THIS PERIOD | (NOTIND ORE) {D+E+F) (G/C) {C-G) RATE)

Bond $ 10,511.00 10,511.00 10,511.00 100% -

Shop Drawings 3 16,287.00 16,287.00 16,287.00 100% -

Mobilization $ 9,827.70 9,827.70 9,827.70 100% -

GCs ) 53,012,00 53,012.00 53,012.00 100% -

Div 3 Concrete $ 105,000.00 105,000.00 105,000.00 100% -

Metal Fabrications s 879.90 879.90 879.90 100% -

Div 6 Wood $ 500.00 500.00 500.00 100% -

Finish Carpentry 3 3,649.80 3,649.80 3,649.80 100% -

Div7 $ 7,047.00 7,047.00 7,047.00 100% -

Div. 8 Frames, Doors, and HDWR s 11,100,00 11,100.00 11,100.00 100%

Div. 8 Window Install & Glazing $ 1,520.00 1,520.00 1,520.00 100% -

Div. 8 O.H. Doors s 9,425.00 9,425.00 9,425.00 100% -

Div 9. FRP $ 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100% -

Div. 9 Drywall $ 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 100% -

Div. 9 Acoustical Ceilings ) 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 100% -

Div. 9 Resilient Flooring $ 2,493.00 2,493.00 2,493.00 100% -

Div. 9 Painting s 5,630.00 5,630.00 5,630.00 100% -

Div 10 $ 1,960.60 1,960.60 1,960.60 100%




Div 13 Labor $ 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 100% -
Div. 13 Materials $ 191,613.00 191,613.00 191,613.00 100% -
Div. 21 Sprinklers $ 35,980.00 35,980.00 35,980.00 100% -
Div. 22 Plumbing $ 133,700.00 133,700.00 133,700.00 100% -
Div. 26 Electrical $ 54,635.00 54,635.00 54,635.00 100% -
Div. 31 Earthwork b} 69,770.00 69,770.00 69,770.00 160% -
Div. 32 Aggregate Paving & Base b 59,270.00 59,270.00 59,270.00 100% -
Div. 32 Curbs and Paving S 1,760.00 7,760.00 7,760.00 100% -
Div. 32 Chainlink Fence $ 27,416.00 27,416,00 27,416.00 100%! -
Div. 32 Seeding s 15,413.00 - - 0% 15,413.00
GRAND TOTAL 894,000.00 878,587.00 - - 878,587.00 98%! 15,413.00

AIA Document G703-1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1968, 1967, 1970, 1978 ,1983, end 1992 by the American I
Copyright Law and Internavonal Treaties Unauthorzed repreducton of distrution of this ANA |

the maxtmum extent posaible under the taw

« Documant, or any poriton of

nstitute of Architects. All Rights Reserved. WARNING This AIA & Document is orotectad by U 8.

£ i1, may rasull in savere civd and criminat penatias and will be prosecutad to




